

Stockholm 2023-08-24

Susanne Karrlander Sagovägen 9 152 70 Södertälje susannekarrlander@gmail.com +46 735331482

August 24, 2023

Dear World Boxing Members

I would like to express my deep passion and ambition to contribute to the new future of boxing through a position on the board of World Boxing. I am excited about the opportunity to utilize my skills, experience, and dedication to advance the objectives in boxing.

I bring to the table a robust background in boxing management, as in competitions and event organization and in various Board of Directors and Committees, that I believe will be invaluable in fulfilling the responsibilities of a World Boxing board member.

I have been involved in boxing since I was 14 years old. And over the past 12 years I have served as a Vice President of the Swedish Boxing Federation and now as President. I have worked as Technical Delegate at World Championships, Olympic qualifiers, European Championships, World Series of Boxing and numerous tournaments. I have served as a board member in the European Boxing Confederation. I was also Chairperson of European Boxing Confederation Women's Committee for many years and Vice Chair of BA Women's Commission. I am certified as an International Technical Official Instructor. This hands-on experience has given me a deep understanding of the challenges and opportunities faced by the sport at various levels.

Vision and Ambition:

I want to enhance safety standards and fair play, advocate for and contribute to the development of these standards, to protect the well-being of boxers and uphold the integrity of the sport.

Foster Inclusivity:

I strive for inclusivity and diversity within the boxing community, ensuring equal opportunities for all, regardless of background or gender.

Org.nr: 802000-4183

E-post: info@swebox.se

Webb: www.swebox.se

Commitment to Fair Play:

I am dedicated to upholding the highest standards of fairness and sportsmanship in boxing. I believe in the importance of impartial judging, and safety protocols to protect the well-being of fighters.

Besöksadress: Skansbrogatan 7

Tel: +46 (0)8 699 60 00 (vx)



Community Engagement:

I have a track record of actively engaging with the boxing community, including organizing local events, volunteering, and mentoring young athletes. I understand the grassroots level of the sport and its importance for developing boxing at the highest level.

Legal and Regulatory Awareness:

I have a solid understanding of the legal and regulatory framework governing boxing at the local, state, and national levels. I am well-equipped to navigate the complexities of regulatory compliance.

Global Recognition:

I want to contribute to collaboration with international bodies to raise the profile of World Boxing on the global stage, fostering partnerships and increasing exposure.

I am fully committed to dedicating my time, energy, and expertise to support the mission of World Boxing. I look forward to working collaboratively with fellow board members, stakeholders, and the broader boxing community to achieve our shared goals and make informed decisions that benefit the sport.

Org.nr: 802000-4183

E-post: info@swebox.se

Webb: www.swebox.se

I welcome the opportunity to discuss how my skills and experiences can contribute to the continued growth and success of boxing under World Boxings leadership.

Besöksadress: Skansbrogatan 7

Tel: +46 (0)8 699 60 00 (vx)

Sincerely,

Susanne Karrlander